ADOPTED

Senators Hill of the 6th, Bethel of the 54th, Stone of the 23rd and Carter of the 42nd offered the following amendment:

- Amend the Senate Judiciary, Non-civil Committee substitute to HB 156 (LC 29 5637S) by
 deleting "(3)," and "(6)," from line 29.
- 3 By replacing "consent" with "permission" on lines 33, 61, 86, 87, and 141.
- 4 By inserting "and" after the semicolon on lines 33 and 141.
- 5 By deleting lines 34 and 35 and replacing "(D)" with "(C)" on line 36.
- 6 By replacing "redistribution" with "distribution" on lines 37, 40, and 91.
- 7 By inserting "to another person" after "medium" on line 38.
- 8 By replacing line 41 with the following:
 9 of such visual medium to another person but such distribution was not for the

10 By replacing line 89 with the following:

- 11 (i) The defendant did not distribute the visual depiction to another person; or
- 12 By replacing line 92 with the following:
- 13 depiction to another person but such distribution was not for the purpose of:
- 14 By replacing "minor" with "person" on line 139.
- 15 By deleting lines 142 and 143 and replacing "(4)" with "(3)" on line 144.